PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date		
Brett G. Behler				11/12/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KAI U.S.A. Ltd	KAI U.S.A. Ltd., dba Kershaw Knives				
Street Address:	18600 Southw	8600 Southwest Teton Avenue				
City:	Tualatin					
State/Country:	OREGON	DREGON				
Postal Code:	97062					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 293		29381	648			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				2028/6/18	
Fax Number:	(206)682	-6031				
Correspondence will I			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 206-622-4900					9	
Email: JenniferLai@SeedIP.com						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vddress Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 vddress Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104					
	Seame, v					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			530055.961			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Jared M. Barrett			
Total Attachments: 2 source=530055_961_/ source=530055_961_/						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brett G. Behler (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 8757 Empire Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45231, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a "KNIFE HANDLE," which is described and claimed in the specification executed herewith;

WHEREAS, KAI U.S.A., Ltd., dba Kershaw Knives (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a business address at 18600 Southwest Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>11/12/2010</u> Date State of <u>Oliv</u>

- (Cal 1 i i Brett G. Bebler

state or <u>Olw</u> County or <u>Mortgomery</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brett G. Behler is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

\$8.

Signature of	Pushin Alexillandra
Notary Public	
Printed Name	<u>Cynthia AW Houghb</u>
My appointmen	IL EXPIRES CYNTHIA & WILLOUGHEY, Noticy Patie

RECORDED: 12/21/2010

1746828_) (330055.961)

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0294

2